UANL UANL NILVOILON

FAGULTAD DE INGENIERÍA MECANICA Y ELECTRICA

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Department of Physics, Sree Sankara College, Kalady, Kerala, India and Facultad de Ingeniería Mecánica Y Eléctrica, Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León, Av. Pedro de Alba S/N, Cd. Universitaria, San Nicolás De Los Garza, Nuevo León 66455, México.

FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF COOPERATION IN RESEARCH

The general understanding of the memorandum of understanding is to foster collaboration in research between the two departments. The Department of Physics at Sree Sankara College, Ernakulam, Kerala, India and Facultad de Ingenieria Mecanica Y Electrica, Universidad Autonoma de Nuevo I eon, Av. Pedro de Alba S/N. Cd. Universitaria, San Nicolás de Los Garza, Nuevo León 66455. México, has agreed in support of their mutual interests in scientific research that:

- 1. The two departments will:
 - a) Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to activities in research
 - b) Promote interaction of students and faculty for measurements and analysis
 - c) Promote appropriate joint research proposals
 - d) Promote joint research publications based on the results of collaborative research.
- The aim of the Memorandum of understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits of the collaboration and this shall be subjected to periodic review by both departments.

This agreement will take effect from the date of its signing and shall be valid for an unlimited period from that date unless sooner terminated revoked or modified by mutual written agreement between the two parties and may be extended by mutual written agreement. Either party may terminate the Agreement at any time during tile term by the provision of three months written notice to the other party.

Signature

Name: Dr. Sadasivan Shaji Professor, FIME-UANL, México. Date: 04/08/2014 Signature

Rapalalulin-V

Name: Dr. V. Rajalekshmi, Principal. Sree Sankara College, Kalady, Kerala, India. Date: 04/08/2014



CARRY Long Planet



La Intel Autores

Sen Nicolas de los Garza, Nuevo Leon México, Com 8320-4020, Fax 8332-0904, www.finte.uani.mx